155 and 157 Mercer street, in the City of 
New York, until no o'clock A. Ni.. 28th instant, at which 
time and place they will lie publicly opened by the head 
of said Department and read. 

Three of the tenders are to be " crane neck," and to 
weigh not more than two thousand three hundred (2,300) 
pounds each ; the remaining five are to be of a pattern 
similar to that now in use by Engine Co. No. r, of this 
Department, all to be as per drawings and specifications. 

Bidders will state the price per tender of each of the 
two sizes, as well as the gross amount of the proposal.

[...]

Hundred and Fourteenth street to One Hundred and 
Twenty-fourth street, in the City of New York, being 
the following described lots, pieces or parcels of land, 
viz. : 

Beginning at a point in the northerly line of One Hun-
dred and Fourteenth street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen (613) feet easterly from the easterly lint of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel with said avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches (aor.to) to the 
southerly line of One Hundred and Fifteenth street; 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred (too)

[...]

inches (zor.ro( to the northerly line of One Hundred and 
Fifteenth street ; thence westerly and along said line one 
hundred moo) feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also : Beginning at a point in the northerly line of One 
Hum red and Sixteenth street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen 613) feet easterly Irom the easterly line of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel with said avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches 505.5o) to the 
southerly line of One Hundred and Seventeenth wreet ; 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred ,zoo)